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Sample Size: 1975 GB Adults
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1975 | X X X X |580]|470| 404 | 958 | 1017 | 235|500 | 675 | 565|1126| 849 253 642 423 486 172

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about public transport in your area, in general
do you think there is too much or too little space/seats
designated for those less able to stand (e.g. the elderly,
wheelchair users and those with young children) on each
of the following types of public transport?
Buses
Too much space/many seats 4 6 2 4 5 5 4 2 5 3 5 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4
About the right amount of space/seats 46 47 45 51 50| 46 44 49 | 47 44 54 44 44 46| 50 40 55 40 46 47 a7
Too little space/fewseats 32 | 30 38 25 27|28 38 32| 29 35 26 34 32 33| 29 36 33 31 30 34 35
Don’t know 18 17 14 19 17|21 14 18 | 19 17 14 17 21 18| 17 20 7 25 20 15 14
Tube/trains
Too much space/many seats 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 5 3 2 2 2 2 4 1 1 4 3
About the right amount of space/seats 31 | 36 32 35 2932 30 33| 33 30 37 34 32 27| 37 24 45 26 31 29 39
Too little space/fewseats 40 | 36 43 42 37|39 43 41| 38 42 38 44 39 38| 39 41 44 40 36 42 35
Don'tknow 26 | 25 22 22 32|28 23 25| 25 27 20 20 28 34| 22 33 8 32 33 25 23
Thinking about areas on public transport designed
specifically for wheelchairs and those with
buggies/pushchairs, which do you think should have
priority when space is limited?
Wheelchairs 70 | 73 70 80 78| 70 67 76 | 70 69 68 64 70 75| 70 69 76 67 68 70 74
Buggies/Pushchairs 10 9 9 7 13|10 10 6 10 9 8 12 9 8 9 11 8 10 9 10 9
Don’t know 21 18 21 13 9 |20 22 18 | 19 22 24 24 20 17| 21 20 16 23 22 20 17
Please now think about buggies/pushchairs on public
transport during peak times/rush hour. Which one of the
following comes closest to your view?
During peak times buggies/pushchairs should be collapsed
whenever possible to allow more space for other passengers 66 7% 65 69 77|70 62 72| 67 65 66 63 66 70| 68 63 65 66 66 65 71
to board
If public transport has designated space for
buggies/pushchairs then they should not have to be collapsed 22 18 25 22 19|21 25 18 | 20 25 18 24 23 22| 21 23 24 22 20 24 22
however busy it is
Don’t know 12 8 10 9 4 9 13 10 13 10 16 13 12 8 10 13 11 12 14 11 7
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